7:00 p.m.
7:05 p.m,

7:10 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:45 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

8:15 p.m.
8:20 p.m.

8:45 p.m.

8:50 p.m.

RECEIVED

SCHOOL COMMITTEE TOWM Cf Fpx
OF THE i
TOWN OF FOXBOROUGH 00 N 23 D 9 L2
Regular Meeting FOVBRORD R a Tl
January 27, 2020 rABOROUGH, MA 020
7:00 p.m.

Foxborough High School Media Center

Open Public Comment

Approval of Minutes

Teaching and Learning Highlight

Dragon Stories — A Digital Photography Project

Ms. Kelly Arcacha, Ms. Linda Scotland, Ms. Stephanie O’Keefe
FHS Students and Igo Elementary Grade 4 Students

Proposed 2020-2021 FHS Program of Studies
Ms. Diana Myers-Pachla, Ms. Laureen White

FY °21 Budget Public Hearing and Vote of Recommendation
Dr. Amy Berdos, Mr. Bill Yukna

Approval of the FY 21 Capital Improvement Plan
Dr. Amy Berdos, Mr. Bill Yukna

Second Reading of Policy EEA — Student Transportation
First Reading of Policy IMGA — Assistance Animals (New Policy)

January 2020 BICO Quarterly Report
Dr. Amy Berdos

Other Matters



