SCHOOL COMMITTEE OF THE TOWN OF FOXBOROUGH

RECEIVED TOWN CLERK

2020 JAN 23 P 2: 42

FOXBOROUGH, MA 02035

Regular Meeting January 27, 2020 7:00 p.m. Foxborough High School Media Center

7:00 p.m.	Open Public Comment
7:05 p.m.	Approval of Minutes
7:10 p.m.	Teaching and Learning Highlight Dragon Stories – A Digital Photography Project Ms. Kelly Arcacha, Ms. Linda Scotland, Ms. Stephanie O'Keefe FHS Students and Igo Elementary Grade 4 Students
7:30 p.m.	Proposed 2020-2021 FHS Program of Studies Ms. Diana Myers-Pachla, Ms. Laureen White
7:45 p.m.	FY '21 Budget Public Hearing and Vote of Recommendation Dr. Amy Berdos, Mr. Bill Yukna
8:00 p.m.	Approval of the FY '21 Capital Improvement Plan Dr. Amy Berdos, Mr. Bill Yukna
8:15 p.m.	Second Reading of Policy EEA – Student Transportation
8:20 p.m.	First Reading of Policy IMGA – Assistance Animals (New Policy)
8:45 p.m.	January 2020 BICO Quarterly Report Dr. Amy Berdos
8:50 p.m.	Other Matters